AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VENTILATING WORK OF THE GREEN-
POINT HOSPITAL. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will he two hundred and fifty (250) 
consecutive working days on each contract. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) on Con-
tract No. 1; Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10.000) on Contract No. 3. 

Bids will be compared and the contract sepa-
rately awarded to the lowest bidder on Proposi-
tions 1, 2 and 3. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J.

[...]

received at the office of the Mayor, Chairman 
of the Armory Board, in The City of New 
York, until 2 p. m. on 

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 1912, 
for the following: 

STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR THE NEW 
EIGHTH COAST ARTILLERY DISTRICT 
ARMORY, BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

Security required, One Hundred Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($112,500); 
deposit required, Five Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars ($5,625). 

Time for completion of the work on or be-
tore January 1, 1914. 

Bid, if awarded, will be awarded to the lowest 
bidder for one item. 

Plans may be examined at the office of the 
Architects, Messrs. Filcher & Tachau, No. 109 
Lexington ave., Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 1912, 
FOR A LEASE OF THE PREMISES 

KNOWN AS WAREHOUSE NO. 2, IN 
BLOCK "A," UNDER THE MANHATTAN 
APPROACH TO THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE 
-for a period of one year, at an upset price of 
One Thousand Eight hundred Dollars ($1,800) 
per annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in the 
blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner 
to reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.